

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. (NAME OF UTILITY)

FOR All Territory Served	
PSC KY NO	9
Original SHEET NO	403
CANCELLING PSC KY NO	6
1 <sup>st</sup> RevisedSHEET NO	131

## SECTION DSM

## **HEAT PUMP RETROFIT PROGRAM**

### **PURPOSE**

The Heat Pump Retrofit Program provides incentives for residential customers to replace their existing resistance heat source with a high efficiency heat pump.

#### **AVAILABILITY**

This program is available to residential members/homeowners served by Shelby Energy Cooperative.

#### ELIGIBILITY

This program is targeted to retail members who currently heat their home with a resistance heat source; this program is targeted to site built homes, manufactured homes, and multi-family dwellings. Eligibility requirements are:

- Incentive only applies when homeowner's primary source of heat is an electric resistance heat furnace, ceiling
- cable heat, or baseboard heat.
- Existing heat source must be at least two (2) years old.
- New manufactured homes are eligible for the incentive.
- Air-Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Institute ("AHRI") ratings may range as follows: Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio ("SEER") minimum 13; Heating Seasonal Performance Factor ("HSPF") minimum 7.5.

DATE OF ISSUE	January 5, 2016 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	February 5, 2016 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	Declare of Mosterio	TARIFF BRANCH Brunt Kintley
TITLE	President & CEO	EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF COMMISSION IN CASE	ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE NO DATED:	2/5/2016 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. (NAME OF UTILITY)

FOR All Territory Served	
PSC KY NO	9
OriginalSHEET NO	403.1
CANCELLING PSC KY NO	6
1 <sup>st</sup> Revised SHEET NO.	131.1

# SECTION DSM

# **HEAT PUMP RETROFIT PROGRAM**

# **INCENTIVES**

Homeowners/members replacing their existing resistance heat source with a heat pump will qualify for the following incentive based on the AHRI Rating:

AHRI RATING	<b>INCENTIVE TO MEMBER</b>
13 SEER 7.5 HSPF	\$500
14 SEER 8.0 HSPF	\$750
≥15 SEER ≥8.5 HSPF	\$1,000

## <u>TERM</u>

The program is an ongoing program.

DATE OF ISSUE	January 5, 2016 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE_	February 5, 2016 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	Delere g. Mostin	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER President & CEO	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY O	F ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <b>2/5/2016</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
		3